THE PRO FORMA CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS (UNAUDITED) DO NOT PURPORT
TO REPRESENT WHAT THE FINANCIAL POSITION OR RESULTS OF OPERATIONS OF TECHNICAL
OLYMPIC USA, INC. WOULD ACTUALLY HAVE BEEN IF THE WESTBROOKE SALE, THE
REFINANCING AND THE MERGER HAD IN FACT OCCURRED ON THE DATES INDICATED OR TO
PROJECT THE FINANCIAL POSITION OR RESULTS OF OPERATIONS FOR ANY FUTURE DATE OR
PERIOD.

   37

   TECHNICAL OLYMPIC USA, INC.

   PRO FORMA CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF FINANCIAL CONDITION (UNAUDITED)
   MARCH 31, 2002

   TECHNICAL
   NEWMARK   OLYMPIC USA,
   NEWMARK   WESTBROOKE   PRO FORMA   REFINANCING   INC.
   AS REPORTED   SALE(1)   ADJUSTED   ENGLE   AND MERGER   CONSOLIDATED
   -----------   ----------   ---------   --------   -----------   ------------
   (DOLLARS IN THOUSANDS)

Assets:
  Cash -- unrestricted.....   $ 11,878   $  14,192   $ 26,070   $ 74,260(2)   $ (3,047)   $ 97,283
  Cash -- restricted.....   --   --   24,189(2)   14,157   38,346
  Mortgage loans held for
   sale.....   --   --   28,719   28,719
  Inventory.....   165,746   165,746   470,054   635,800
  Property, premises and
   equipment, net.....   5,859   5,859   5,172   11,031
  Other assets, net.....   8,599   (4,992)   3,607   18,179(2)   13,965   35,751
  Goodwill, net.....   42,914   42,914   14,813   57,727
  Westbrooke assets held for
   sale.....   100,993   (100,993)   --   --   --
   --------   --------   --------   --------
Total assets.....   $335,989   $244,196   $635,386   $904,657

Edgar Filing: NEWMARK HOMES CORP - Form DEFM14C

49

   ========   ========   ========   ========

Liabilities and stockholders' equity:
  Accounts payable and
   accrued liabilities....   $ 16,928   $ 16,928   $ 61,443(3)   $ 11,452   $ 89,823
  Other liabilities.....   5,783   3,150   8,933   21,687   30,620
  Borrowings.....   95,062   (41,000)   55,872   214,897(4)   71,981   367,825
   1,810   (2)   25,075
  Consolidated land bank
   obligation.....   --   --   29,578   29,578
  Financial services
   borrowings.....   --   --   13,933   13,933
  Westbrooke liabilities
   associated with assets
   held for sale.....   60,640   (60,640)   --   --   --

[…]

equity.....   157,477   162,364   262,450   341,381
   --------   --------   --------   --------
Total liabilities and
  stockholders' equity.....   $335,989   $244,196   $635,386   $904,657
   ========   ========   ========   ========

   38

   TECHNICAL OLYMPIC USA, INC.

   PRO FORMA CONSOLIDATED STATEMENTS OF INCOME (UNAUDITED)
   FOR THE THREE MONTHS ENDED MARCH 31, 2002

   TECHNICAL
   OLYMPIC USA,
   NEWMARK   ENGLE AS   REFINANCING   INC.
   AS REPORTED   REPORTED   AND MERGER   CONSOLIDATED
   -----------   --------   -----------   ------------
   (DOLLARS IN THOUSANDS)

Revenues:
  Homebuilding.....  $   83,561   $218,417   301,978
  Land sales.....   1,095   215   1,310
  Financial services.....   --   8,083   8,083
  Other.....   276   1,312   1,588
   -----------   --------   -----------
Total revenues.....   84,932   228,027   312,959
Expenses:
  Cost of sales.....   68,571   173,983(5)   1,886   244,440
  Selling, general & administration.....   11,685   25,011(6)   (781)   35,915
  Depreciation and amortization.....   192   1,440   1,632
  Financial services expenses.....   --   4,360   4,360

Edgar Filing: NEWMARK HOMES CORP - Form DEFM14C

50

  Interest expense.....   67   --   67
  Merger and related expenses.....   --   13,748   13,748
   -----------   --------   -----------
Total expenses.....   80,515   218,542   300,162
   -----------   --------   -----------

[…]

Basic and diluted earnings per common share:
  Income from continuing operations.....  $   0.26   $   0.30
   ===========   ===========
Weighted average number of shares
  outstanding:
  Basic and diluted.....   11,500,000   (8)  16,378,787   27,878,787
   ===========   ===========

   39

   TECHNICAL OLYMPIC USA, INC.
   PRO FORMA CONSOLIDATED STATEMENTS OF INCOME (UNAUDITED)
   FOR THE YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2001

   TECHNICAL
   OLYMPIC USA,
   PRO FORMA   INC.
   NEWMARK   ENGLE   ADJUSTMENTS   CONSOLIDATED
   -----------   ----------   -----------   ------------

Revenues:
  Homebuilding.....  $   416,426   $  958,125   $ 1,374,551
  Land sales.....   7,862   10,499   18,361
  Financial services.....   --   32,659   32,659
  Other.....   (384)   5,412   5,028
   -----------   ----------   -----------
Total revenues.....   423,904   1,006,695   1,430,599
Expenses:
  Cost of sales.....   338,521   773,347(5)   6,459   1,118,327
  Selling, general & administration.....   52,534   95,947(6)   (3,129)   145,352
  Depreciation and amortization.....   2,392   6,457   8,849
  Financial services expenses.....   --   17,688   17,688
  Interest expense.....   1,087   --   1,087
  Merger and related expenses.....   779   1,864   2,643
   -----------   ----------   -----------
Total expenses.....   395,313   895,303   1,293,946
   -----------   ----------   -----------
Income from continuing operations before
  income taxes.....   28,591   111,392   136,653
Income taxes.....   10,150   42,068(7)   (1,232)   50,986
   -----------   ----------   -----------

[…]

Weighted average number of shares
  outstanding:
  Basic and diluted.....   11,500,000   (8)  16,378,787   27,878,787
   ===========   ===========

   40

   TECHNICAL OLYMPIC USA, INC.

   PRO FORMA CONSOLIDATED STATEMENTS OF INCOME (UNAUDITED)
   FOR THE YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2000

   ENGLE
   AS REPORTED
   (PERIOD FROM
   NOVEMBER 22   TECHNICAL
   2000 THROUGH   OLYMPIC USA,
   NEWMARK   DECEMBER 31,   PRO FORMA   INC.
   AS REPORTED   2000   ADJUSTMENTS   CONSOLIDATED
   -----------   ------------   -----------   -------------

Revenues:
  Homebuilding.....  $   456,778   $82,999   $   539,777
  Land sales.....   5,515   1,374   6,889
  Financial services.....   --   2,562   2,562
  Other.....   667   351   1,018
   -----------   -------   -----------
Total revenues.....   462,960   87,286   550,246

Expenses:
  Cost of sales.....   375,121   69,515(9)   521   445,157
  Selling, general & administration.....   51,888   8,247   60,135
  Depreciation and amortization.....   2,391   721   3,112
  Financial services expenses.....   --   1,635   1,635
  Interest expense.....   3,282   --   3,282
   -----------   -------   -----------
Total expenses.....   432,682   80,118   513,321
   -----------   -------   -----------

Income from continuing operations
  before income taxes.....   30,278   7,168   36,925